Spencer Speedway - Sportsman Results

1955 Sportsman (Top 5)

Date
8/06
8/13
8/20
8/27
9/03
9/05
9/10
9/17
9/24

10/01

Laps Winner

20 Bob Cameron
15 Ted Jones

15 Lee Bliss

50 Lee Bliss

15 Dutch Hoag
25 Dutch Hoag
RAIN Delayed to 10/01

1956 Sportsman (Top 5)

Date
5/26
6/02

6/09

6/16
6/23
6/30
7/07
7/14
7/21

7/28

Laps Winner

RAIN Delayed to 6/09
20 Lee Bliss

20 Lee Bliss

20 Lee Bliss

20 Dutch Hoag
RAIN

20 Lee Bliss

25 Ron Hayes

Second

Bob Musclow

Lee Bliss
Jim Luke
Jim Luke
Lee Bliss

Lee Bliss

Second

Wimpy Sipple

Frank Jischke

Elmer Musclow

Third

Frank Jischke

Ernie Wright
Ron Hayes
Ted Jones
Wimpy Sipple

Ron Hayes

Lee Bliss

Wimpy Sipple

Dutch Hoag

From the Files of Gary Spaid

LFourth

Lou Walsh

Frank Jischke

Bob Cameron

Bob Cameron

Fred Huff

Fourth

Elmer Musclow

Red Kenney

Eifth

Lee Bliss

Bob Fiske
Ron Hayes

Jim Lerkins



8/04

8/11

8/18

8/25

9/01

9/03

9/08

9/15

9/22

9/29

10/06

20

50

20

RAIN

RAIN

Wimpy Sipple

Lee Bliss

Bobby Hudson

1957 Sportsman (Top 5)

Date
5/29
6/01

6/08
6/15
6/22
6/29
7/04
7/06
7/13
7/20
727
8/03
8/10
8/17
8/24
8/31

9/02

Laps Winner
(canceled)

20 Pat O'Neil
RAIN

20 Gene Vasseur
20 Pat O'Neil Jr.
20 Eddie Anchor
35 Gene Vasseur
18 Pat O'Neil Jr.
20 Dick Neverless
20 Gene Vasseur
20 Gene Vasseur
20 Gene Vasseur
20 Gene Vasseur
20 Eddie Fisher

Elmer Musclow

Frank Jischke

Wimpy Sipple

Second

Bob Hodgson

Bob Hudson
Jim Jasen
Gene Vasseur
Pat O'Neil Jr.
Don Peterson
Dick Emerson
Jim Jensen

Harold Hicks

Dick Emerson

Don Peterson

Chuck Mahoney

Ray Burley

Jack Stallman

Harold DeWitt
Gene Vasseur
Jim Jasen
Bob Whitcomb
Gene Vasseur
Dick DeLine
Don Peterson

Bob Whitcomb

Eddie Fisher

Bobby Merz

Lee Bliss

Fourth

Gene Radie



9/07

9/14

9/21

9/28

10/05

20

35

20

20

Dave Denton

Harold DeWitt

Bob Whitcomb

Gil Sherman

30 (late model only)

1958 Sportsman (Top 5)

Date
5/10
5/17
5/24
5/26
5/31

6/07
6/14
6/21

6/28
7/04
7/05
7112
7119
7126
8/02
8/09
8/16
8/23
8/30
9/01

9/06
9/13

9/20

Laps Winner

20 Gene Vasseur
20 Dutt Yanni

20 Bob Hodgson
20 Dutt Yanni

20 Pat O'Neil Jr.
20 Gene Vasseur
20 Harold DeWitt
20 Bob Hodgson
RAIN

30 Dick DeLine
20 Dick DeLine
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Jim Jansen
20 Dick Emerson
20 Pat O'Neil Jr.
20 Bobby Merz
30 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz

Dick Emerson

Don Peterson

Gil Sherman

Eddie Anchor

Second

Dutt Yanni
Bob Hodgson

Dick Emerson

Bob Hodgson
Gene Vasseur
Dick Emerson
Eddie Anchor

Dick Emerson

Gene Vasseur
Dick Emerson
Dick Priest
Harold DeWitt
Pat O'Neil Jr.
Dick Priest
Jim Jansen
Dick Emerson
Pat O'Neil Jr.

Dick DeLine

Dick Emerson

Pat O'Neil Jr.

Dick DeLine

Bob Hudson

Eddie Anchor

Dick Emerson

Third

Bob Hodgson
Gene Vasseur

Gene Vasseur

Gene Vasseur
Jim Jansen
Pat O'Neil Jr.
Gene Vasseur

Gene Vasseur

Babe Tannier

Gordon Emerson

Jim Jansen
Dick DeLine
Eddie Anchor
Eddie Fisher
Roger Boas
Gene Vasseur
Bobby Merz

Eddie Fisher

Dick DeLine

Dick Neverless



1959 Sportsman (Top 5)

Date
5/16
5/23
5/29
5/30
6/06
6/13
6/20
6/27
7/03
7/04
7M1

7/18
7/25
8/01

8/08
8/15
8/22
8/29
9/05
9/07
9/12

9/19

Laps Winner

COLD

RAIN

20 Bobby Merz
20 Pat O'Neil Jr.
20 Dick Emerson
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Pat O'Neil Jr.
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Dick DeLine
20 Bobby Merz
20 Dick DeLine
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Bobby Merz
20 Dick DeLine
20 Bobby Merz
20 Dick Emerson

Second

Dick DeLine
Dick Emerson
Pat O'Neil Jr.
Dick Emerson
Pat O'Neil Jr.

Bobby Merz

Pat O'Neil Jr.
Pat O'Neil Jr.
Roger Boas
Dick Emerson
Roger Boas
Dick DeLine
Dick Emerson
Pat O'Neil Jr.
Pat O'Neil Jr.
Dick Emerson
Roger Boas
Pat O'Neil Jr.

Bobby Merz

1963 Sportsman/Late Model - Overheads (Top 5)

Date
7/12

7/19

Laps Winner
20 Sammy Reakes

RAIN

Second

Willie Allan

Dick Emerson
Russ Howie
Mike Miller
Pat O'Neil Jr.
Dick DeLine

Dick DeLine

Dick DeLine
Bobby Merz
Pat O'Neil Jr.
Bobby Merz
Dick Emerson
Dutch Sawyer
Pat O'Neil Jr.

Dick DeLine

Dick DeLine

Bobby Merz

Dick DeLine

Third

Mike Miller

Fourth

Fourth

Kelly Walker

Walt Ellison



7/26

8/02

8/09

8/16

20 Willie Allan Kenny Meahl Jim Strough
20 Sammy Reakes Dick Emerson Willie Allan
RAIN

Season called to an end due to poor participation by competitors

Sammy Reakes Milt Johnson

Jim Jones

Larry Nye



