Spencer Speedway - Sportsman Results

From the Files of Gary Spaid

1955 Sportsman (Top 5)

<u>Date</u>	Laps	Winner	Second	<u>Third</u>	<u>Fourth</u>	Eifth
8/06	20	Bob Cameron	Bob Musclow	Frank Jischke	Lou Walsh	Lee Bliss
8/13						
8/20						
8/27	15	Ted Jones	Lee Bliss	Ernie Wright	Frank Jischke	
9/03	15	Lee Bliss	Jim Luke	Ron Hayes		
9/05	50	Lee Bliss	Jim Luke	Ted Jones	Bob Cameron B	Bob Fiske
9/10	15	Dutch Hoag	Lee Bliss	Wimpy Sipple	Bob Cameron R	Ron Hayes
9/17	25	Dutch Hoag	Lee Bliss	Ron Hayes	Fred Huff J	im Lerkins
9/24	RAIN Delayed to 10/01					
10/01						

1956 Sportsman (Top 5)

<u>Date</u>	<u>Laps</u>	Winner	Second	<u>Third</u>	<u>Fourth</u>	<u>Fifth</u>		
5/26	RAIN Delayed to 6/09							
6/02	20	Lee Bliss						
6/09	20	Lee Bliss						
	20	Lee Bliss						
6/16	20	Dutch Hoag	Wimpy Sipple	Lee Bliss	Elmer Musclow Bob H	udson		
6/23	RAIN							
6/30								
7/07	20	Lee Bliss	Frank Jischke	Wimpy Sipple	Elmer Musclow			
7/14								
7/21								
7/28	25	Ron Hayes	Elmer Musclow	Dutch Hoag	Red Kenney			

8/0	4 20	Wimpy Sipple	Elmer Musclow	Chuck Mahoney	Lee Bliss	
8/1	1					
8/1	8					
8/2	:5					
9/0	1 20	Lee Bliss	Frank Jischke	Ray Burley		
9/0	3 50					
9/0	8 20	Bobby Hudson	Wimpy Sipple	Jack Stallman		
9/1	5 RAIN					
9/2	2 RAIN					
9/2	9					
10/	′06					

<u>Third</u>

<u>Fourth</u>

<u>Fifth</u>

<u>Second</u>

1957 Sportsman (Top 5)

Laps Winner

<u>Date</u>

	-						
5/29	(canceled)						
6/01							
6/08	20	Pat O'Neil	Bob Hodgson				
6/15							
6/22							
6/29	RAIN						
7/04	20	Gene Vasseur	Bob Hudson	Harold DeWitt	Gene Radie		
7/06	20	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Jim Jasen	Gene Vasseur			
7/13	20	Eddie Anchor	Gene Vasseur	Jim Jasen			
7/20	35	Gene Vasseur	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Bob Whitcomb			
7/27	18	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Don Peterson	Gene Vasseur			
8/03	20	Dick Neverless	Dick Emerson	Dick DeLine			
8/10	20	Gene Vasseur	Jim Jensen	Don Peterson			
8/17	20	Gene Vasseur	Harold Hicks	Bob Whitcomb			
8/24	20	Gene Vasseur					
8/31	20	Gene Vasseur	Dick Emerson	Eddie Fisher			
9/02	20	Eddie Fisher	Don Peterson	Bobby Merz			

9/07	20	Dave Denton	Dick Emerson	Dick DeLine		
9/14	35	Harold DeWitt	Don Peterson	Bob Hudson		
9/21	20	Bob Whitcomb	Gil Sherman	Eddie Anchor		
9/28	20	Gil Sherman	Eddie Anchor	Dick Emerson		
10/05	30 (late model only)					

1958 Sportsman (Top 5)

<u>Date</u>	<u>Laps \</u>	<u> Winner</u>	Second	<u>Third</u>	<u>Fourth</u>	<u>Fifth</u>
5/10	20	Gene Vasseur	Dutt Yanni	Bob Hodgson		
5/17	20	Dutt Yanni	Bob Hodgson	Gene Vasseur		
5/24	20	Bob Hodgson	Dick Emerson	Gene Vasseur		
5/26						
5/31	20	Dutt Yanni	Bob Hodgson	Gene Vasseur		
6/07	20	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Gene Vasseur	Jim Jansen		
6/14	20	Gene Vasseur	Dick Emerson	Pat O'Neil Jr.		
6/21	20	Harold DeWitt	Eddie Anchor	Gene Vasseur		
6/28	20	Bob Hodgson	Dick Emerson	Gene Vasseur		
7/04	RAIN					
7/05	30	Dick DeLine	Gene Vasseur	Babe Tannier		
7/12	20	Dick DeLine	Dick Emerson	Gordon Emerson		
7/19	20	Bobby Merz	Dick Priest	Jim Jansen		
7/26	20	Bobby Merz	Harold DeWitt	Dick DeLine		
8/02	20	Bobby Merz	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Eddie Anchor		
8/09	20	Bobby Merz	Dick Priest	Eddie Fisher		
8/16	20	Bobby Merz	Jim Jansen	Roger Boas		
8/23	20	Jim Jansen	Dick Emerson	Gene Vasseur		
8/30	20	Dick Emerson	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Bobby Merz		
9/01	20	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Dick DeLine	Eddie Fisher		
9/06	20	Bobby Merz				
9/13	30	Bobby Merz	Dick Emerson	Dick DeLine		
9/20	20	Bobby Merz	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Dick Neverless		

1959 Sportsman (Top 5)

<u>Date</u>	<u>Laps</u>	Winner	Second	<u>Third</u>	<u>Fourth</u>	<u>Fifth</u>
5/16	COLD	1				
5/23	RAIN					
5/29	20	Bobby Merz	Dick DeLine	Dick Emerson		
5/30	20	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Dick Emerson	Russ Howie		
6/06	20	Dick Emerson	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Mike Miller		
6/13	20	Bobby Merz	Dick Emerson	Pat O'Neil Jr.		
6/20	20	Bobby Merz	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Dick DeLine		
6/27	20	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Bobby Merz	Dick DeLine		
7/03	20	Bobby Merz				
7/04	20	Bobby Merz	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Dick DeLine		
7/11	20	Dick DeLine	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Bobby Merz		
7/18	20	Bobby Merz	Roger Boas	Pat O'Neil Jr.		
7/25	20	Dick DeLine	Dick Emerson	Bobby Merz		
8/01	20	Bobby Merz	Roger Boas	Dick Emerson		
8/08	20	Bobby Merz	Dick DeLine	Dutch Sawyer		
8/15	20	Bobby Merz	Dick Emerson	Pat O'Neil Jr.		
8/22	20	Bobby Merz	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Dick DeLine		
8/29	20	Bobby Merz	Pat O'Neil Jr.			
9/05	20	Bobby Merz	Dick Emerson	Dick DeLine		
9/07	20	Dick DeLine	Roger Boas	Bobby Merz		
9/12	20	Bobby Merz	Pat O'Neil Jr.	Dick DeLine		
9/19	20	Dick Emerson	Bobby Merz			

1963 Sportsman/Late Model - Overheads (Top 5)

<u>Date</u>	<u>Laps</u>	Winner	Second	<u>Third</u>	<u>Fourtl</u>	1	<u>Fifth</u>
7/12	20	Sammy Reakes	Willie Allan	Mike Miller	Kelly Walker	Walt Ellison	
7/10	RAIN						

7/19 RAIN

7/26	20	Willie Allan	Kenny Meahl	Jim Strough	Sammy Reakes Milt Johnson		
8/02	20	Sammy Reakes	Dick Emerson	Willie Allan	Jim Jones	Larry Nye	
8/09	RAIN						
8/16	Season called to an end due to poor participation by competitors						